

2021-2022 Code of Student Conduct & Policy Guide and Parent's Guide

DIGITAL NOTIFICATION

The 2021-2022 editions of Lake County Schools "Code of Student Conduct & Policy Guide" and "Family and School Partnership for Student Achievement: A Parent's Guide to Help your Child Succeed in School" are now available electronically.

The Code of Student Conduct is published to communicate the expectations of the School Board for students' behavior in pre-kindergarten through grade 12, including Lake County Virtual, high school students attending either the Lake Technical Center or college dual-enrollment program and to summarize the policies of Lake County Schools related to the management of student conduct. Accordingly, this handbook:

- Defines the **responsibilities** and **rights** of students;
- Defines the rules of conduct and the behavioral expectations for students;
- Establishes the **consequences for violations** of the rules of conduct; and
- Describes the procedures for processing disciplinary violations.

The Code of Student Conduct is published once a year and may not contain subsequent changes in policy or procedure. When a policy or procedure is revised, the change will be communicated through school newsletters or other means of communication, at which time the revision will be posted electronically and shall replace previous information.

Help Lake County Schools conserve resources by downloading copies of these two booklets from the following website addresses:

- Code of Student Conduct & Policy Guide https://www.lake.k12.fl.us/studentconduct
 Printed books are available at schools and Student Services located at 512 S. Palm Ave., Howey-in-the-Hills, FL 34737
- Family and School Partnership for Student Achievement: A
 Parent's Guide to Help your Child Succeed in School
 https://www.lake.k12.fl.us/departments/teachinglearningandle
 adership/curriculum-instruction-and-assessment/curriculum and-instruction/parent-student-resources
 Printed books are available at schools and the Learning Resource Center located
 at 510 S. Palm Ave., Howey-in-the-Hills, FL 34737.

YES, I will obtain copies electronically of the "Code of Student Conduct & Policy Guide" and "Family and School Partnership for Student Achievement: A Parent's Guide to Help your Child Succeed in School" from the websites listed. I will review these documents with my child.

NO, please send home hard copies of the "Code of Student Conduct & Policy Guide" and "Family and School Partnership for Student Achievement: A Parent's Guide to Help your Child Succeed in School." I will review these documents with my child.

Please sign and return this form to your school.

Failure to return this acknowledgement form will not relieve a student or the parent/guardian of the responsibility for compliance with the Code of Student Conduct & Policy Guide or accountability for loss or damage to Lake County School property.

Print Student Name	Student Signature	Date
Print Parent/Guardian Name	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date